

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division II  
State of Washington

NO. 50396-4-II  
3/8/2018 1:14 PM

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION II

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

HEBER SHANE GREEN,

Appellant.

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF  
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON  
Superior Court No. 16-1-00097-3

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

TINA R. ROBINSON  
Prosecuting Attorney



JOHN L. CROSS  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
614 Division Street  
Port Orchard, WA 98366  
(360) 337-7174

SERVICE

Valerie Marushige  
23619 55<sup>th</sup> Place South  
Kent, WA 98032  
Email: ddvburns@aol.com

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....1

    a. Condition 22 should be stricken as  
    not crime-related (Concession of Error). .....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

    A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....1

    B. FACTS .....4

III. ARGUMENT.....5

    A. THE STATE CONCEDES THAT CONDITION  
    OF SUPERVISION 22 SHOULD BE STRICKEN  
    BUT CONDITIONS 15, 16, AND 19 SHOULD  
    REMAIN.....5

    B. THE STATE WILL NOT SEEK APPELLATE  
    COSTS.....10

IV. CONCLUSION.....11

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**CASES**

*State v. Bahl*,  
164 Wn.2d 739, 193 P.3d 678 (2008)..... 6, 7

*State v. Irwin*,  
191 Wn.App. 644, 364 P.3d 830 (2015)..... 6

*State v. Kinzle*,  
181 Wn. App. 774, 326 P.3d 870 (2014), *review denied*, 181  
Wn.2d 1019 (2014)..... 9

*State v. McWilliams*,  
177 Wn. App. 139, 154, 311 P.3d 584 (2013)..... 8

*State v. Norris*,  
1 Wn. App.2d 87, 404 P.3d 83 (2017)..... 7

*State v. Norris*,  
1 Wn. App.2d 87, 404 P.3d 83 (2017)..... 6, 9

*State v. Valencia*,  
169 Wn.2d 782, 239 P.3d 1059 (2010)..... 6, 7

**STATUTORY AUTHORITIES**

RCW 9.94A.030(10)..... 6

RCW 9.94A.505 (8)..... 6

RCW 9.94A.703(1)..... 7

RCW 9.94A.703(3)(b) ..... 10

RCW 9.94A.704..... 7

RCW 9.94A.704(2)(a) ..... 7

RCW 9.94A.704(2)(a) ..... 8

RCW 26.50.010(2)..... 9
